In view of the growth potential and need for more working capital requirement as well as 
capital expenditure, your directors do not recommend any dividend for the Financial Year 
2024-2025 

Share Capital 
Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2025, is as follows: 

Authorized Capital - Rs. 12,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crores only) divided into 
1,20,00,000 (One Crore twenty lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each. Issued, Subscribed 
and Paid-Up Capital ï Rs. 4,87,06,670/- (Rupees Four crores eighty-seven lakhs six 
thousand six hundred and seventy only) divided into 48,70,667 (Forty eight lakhs seventy 
thousand six hundred and sixty seven only) Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each. 

Companyôs Performance 
Revenue from operations for the fiscal year has increased by 3.50% to Rs.21838 lacs as 
compared to Rs.21,098 lacs in the previous year. The net Profit for the fiscal year 
decreased by 16.5% to Rs.1,886 lacs as compared to Rs.2,197 lacs in the previous year.